Deon Gericke
“

Subject: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH
AJ 05 OCTOBER 2022

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Wed 2022/10/05 09:30

End: Wed 2022/10/05 16:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Organizer: Dipuo Malimakoe

Good Afternoon Legal Practitioners
1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed roll and the directive for the 05 OCTOBER 2022
2. Kindly log in twenty minutes before 10am in order to note your appearances.

3. The link is below my signature.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 382 915 704 556
Passcode: XdWyDY
Download Teams | Join on the web

Learri Mare | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby: notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7466

30 SEPTEMBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH

AJ ON THE 05th OCTOBER 2022

1.

Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with
by Acting Judge Meersingh on the 05 October 2022.

Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be
dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will
commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 20 minutes
before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to
ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10n00.

In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Meersingh) and the manner in which
the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of
Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the
end of the draft.




4, Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the
roll.

5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Monday 03 OCTOBER 2022 12:00pm. Documents uploaded
outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter
being removed from the roll.

6. Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing
before the court should be wearing their robes for the hearing.
Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court should mute their microphone
and switch off their camera.

T The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe
Judge's Secretary

DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

012 315 7466
063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)
2" floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria




05 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

69. PR IKOPIT A DG HOME AFFAIRS+2 28775/22
70. FNB BANK LTD VS H G KHOSA+1 30579/22
71. INVESTEC BANK LTD VS BOMKAZI SOMDAKA 21310/20
72. T KEKANA VS MIN OF POLICE 4676/21
73. SB GUARANTEE VS L D ALEXANDER 49378/20
74. STD BANK LTD VS P J MADONSELA+1 30922/22
75. T T KUBHEKA VS RAF 38064/14
76. FNB BANK LTD VS E M MHLONGO 24525/22
77. LVERMAAS+1 VS CITY OF TSHWANE 499/22
78. BUSINESS PARTNERS VS FSL IZAKHIWO+4 35021/17

79. FNB BANK LTD VS D KHAN 77145/19



80.

81.

82.

83,

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: TJ KOCK +1

EX PARTE: V PHILIIPS +1

STD BANK LTD

N BALA

BUSINESS PATNERS

TJ MOTSOELI

STD BANK LTD

EMAKHAZANI MUNICIPALITY

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

'S

VS

')

VS

'S

VS

'S

'S

S S MTSHALI

M CMAZIBUKO+1

AR KHUMALO+1

N M OLIPHANT+1

RAF

AF-FSL GLASS DISTRIBUTORS+5

M J MOTSOELI

V M MBEDLE+1

SHATADI AUCTIONEERS

O M TIRO+1

M M SAOKE

29341/22

51511/19

70651/19

014983/22

015008/22

21099/22

25600/21

35680/17

27711/22

10145/22

41877/15

24160/22

1835/22



93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

STD BANK LTD

K L DALE

FS NGCOBO

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

P IKOPIT

M L LAKA

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

Vs

'S

VS

VS

VS

EX PARTE: CJ ENGELBRECHT

VS

M SETHOKGA

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

S M MBATHA

M M KGODU

D MOONSAMY

DG HOME AFFAIRS

M L LAKA

M A HUDSON

55489/21

10494/20

43275/18

87975/19

17672/21

5129/22

28776/22

82446/17

017428/22

27440/22



