Deon Gericke

Subject: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH

AJ 05 OCTOBER 2022

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

 Start:
 Wed 2022/10/05 09:30

 End:
 Wed 2022/10/05 16:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Organizer: Dipuo Malimakoe

Good Afternoon Legal Practitioners

- Kindly find the attached Unopposed roll and the directive for the 05 OCTOBER 2022
- 2. Kindly log in twenty minutes before 10am in order to note your appearances.
- 3. The link is below my signature.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 382 915 704 556

Passcode: XdWyDY

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR,

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 315 7466

30 SEPTEMBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH AJ ON THE 05th OCTOBER 2022

- Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with by Acting Judge Meersingh on the 05 October 2022.
- 2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 20 minutes before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.
- In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Meersingh) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

- Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.
- 5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto Caselines by Monday 03 OCTOBER 2022 12:00pm. Documents uploaded outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being removed from the roll.
- Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing before the court should be wearing their robes for the hearing. Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.
- The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.
- Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge's Secretary

DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

012 315 7466

063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)

2nd floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria

05 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

69. PRIKOPIT	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	28775/22
70. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H G KHOSA+1	30579/22
71. INVESTEC BANK LTD	VS	BOMKAZI SOMDAKA	21310/20
72. T KEKANA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	4676/21
73. SB GUARANTEE	VS	L D ALEXANDER	49378/20
74. STD BANK LTD	VS	P J MADONSELA+1	30922/22
75. T T KUBHEKA	VS	RAF	38064/14
76. FNB BANK LTD	VS	E M MHLONGO	24525/22
77. L VERMAAS+1	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	499/22
78. BUSINESS PARTNERS	VS	FSL IZAKHIWO+4	35021/17
79. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D KHAN	77145/19

80. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S S MTSHALI	29341/22
81. STD BANK LTD	VS	M C MAZIBUKO+1	51511/19
82. STD BANK LTD	VS	A R KHUMALO+1	70651/19
83. EX PARTE: T J KOCK +1			014983/22
84. EX PARTE: V PHILIIPS +1			015008/22
85. STD BANK LTD	VS	N M OLIPHANT+1	21099/22
86. N BALA	VS	RAF	25600/21
87. BUSINESS PATNERS	VS	AF-FSL GLASS DISTRIBUTORS+5	35680/17
88. TJ MOTSOELI	VS	M J MOTSOELI	27711/22
89. STD BANK LTD	VS	V M MBEDLE+1	10145/22
90. EMAKHAZANI MUNICIPALITY	VS	SHATADI AUCTIONEERS	41877/15
91. STD BANK LTD	VS	O M TIRO+1	24160/22
92. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M M SAOKE	1835/22

93. STD B	BANK LTD	VS	M SETHOKGA	55489/21
94. K L DA	ALE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	10494/20
95. FSN0	GCOBO .	VS	RAF	43275/18
96. FNB B	ANK LTD	VS	S M МВАТНА	87975/19
97. SB GU	ARANTEE	VS	M M KGODU	17672/21
98. STD B/	ANK LTD	VS	D MOONSAMY	5129/22
99. P IKOP	ľΤ	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	28776/22
100.	M L LAKA	VS	M L LAKA	82446/17
101.	EX PARTE: C J ENGELBF	RECHT		017428/22
102.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	M A HUDSON	27440/22